
Massachusetts Tests for Educator Licensure (MTEL)
September 1, 2020 - August 31, 2021

Total Scaled Score Distribution by Test Field (All Forms)

Test Field=01 Communication and Literacy Skills - Reading

NOTE: The accompanying explanatory notes and interpretive cautions are an integral part of this report.

Total Scaled Score N
N at or
above %

% at or
above

290-300 386 386 4.26 4.26

280-289 1215 1601 13.42 17.68

270-279 1531 3132 16.91 34.59

260-269 1085 4217 11.98 46.57

250-259 1187 5404 13.11 59.68

Passing==> 240-249 1316 6720 14.53 74.21

230-239 516 7236 5.70 79.91

  220-229 715 7951 7.90 87.81

210-219 440 8391 4.86 92.67

200-209 229 8620 2.53 95.20

190-199 175 8795 1.93 97.13

180-189 137 8932 1.51 98.64

170-179 38 8970 0.42 99.06

160-169 38 9008 0.42 99.48

150-159 17 9025 0.19 99.67

140-149 5 9030 0.06 99.72

130-139 7 9037 0.08 99.80

120-129 4 9041 0.04 99.85

110-119 5 9046 0.06 99.90

100-109 9 9055 0.10 100.00
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Massachusetts Tests for Educator Licensure (MTEL)
September 1, 2020 - August 31, 2021

Total Scaled Score Distribution by Test Field (All Forms)

Test Field=01 Communication and Literacy Skills - Writing

NOTE: The accompanying explanatory notes and interpretive cautions are an integral part of this report.

Total Scaled Score N
N at or
above %

% at or
above

290-300 218 218 2.47 2.47

280-289 738 956 8.35 10.81

270-279 1126 2082 12.74 23.55

260-269 1470 3552 16.63 40.18

250-259 1737 5289 19.65 59.83

Passing==> 240-249 1343 6632 15.19 75.02

230-239 1038 7670 11.74 86.76

  220-229 511 8181 5.78 92.55

210-219 297 8478 3.36 95.90

200-209 151 8629 1.71 97.61

190-199 96 8725 1.09 98.70

180-189 43 8768 0.49 99.19

170-179 18 8786 0.20 99.39

160-169 22 8808 0.25 99.64

150-159 10 8818 0.11 99.75

140-149 6 8824 0.07 99.82

130-139 6 8830 0.07 99.89

120-129 9 8839 0.10 99.99

110-119 1 8840 0.01 100.00

100-109 0 8840 0.00 100.00
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Massachusetts Tests for Educator Licensure (MTEL)
September 1, 2020 - August 31, 2021

Total Scaled Score Distribution by Test Field (All Forms)

Test Field=002 Early Childhood

NOTE: The accompanying explanatory notes and interpretive cautions are an integral part of this report.

Total Scaled Score N
N at or
above %

% at or
above

290-300 3 3 0.22 0.22

280-289 24 27 1.78 2.01

270-279 52 79 3.86 5.87

260-269 92 171 6.84 12.70

250-259 145 316 10.77 23.48

Passing==> 240-249 247 563 18.35 41.83

230-239 231 794 17.16 58.99

  220-229 239 1033 17.76 76.75

210-219 132 1165 9.81 86.55

200-209 94 1259 6.98 93.54

190-199 45 1304 3.34 96.88

180-189 24 1328 1.78 98.66

170-179 12 1340 0.89 99.55

160-169 5 1345 0.37 99.93

150-159 1 1346 0.07 100.00

140-149 0 1346 0.00 100.00

130-139 0 1346 0.00 100.00

120-129 0 1346 0.00 100.00

110-119 0 1346 0.00 100.00

100-109 0 1346 0.00 100.00
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Massachusetts Tests for Educator Licensure (MTEL)
September 1, 2020 - August 31, 2021

Total Scaled Score Distribution by Test Field (All Forms)

Test Field=03 General Curriculum - Multi-Subject

NOTE: The accompanying explanatory notes and interpretive cautions are an integral part of this report.

Total Scaled Score N
N at or
above %

% at or
above

290-300 14 14 0.47 0.47

280-289 93 107 3.11 3.58

270-279 202 309 6.75 10.33

260-269 327 636 10.93 21.26

250-259 534 1170 17.85 39.12

Passing==> 240-249 545 1715 18.22 57.34

230-239 522 2237 17.45 74.79

  220-229 386 2623 12.91 87.70

210-219 212 2835 7.09 94.78

200-209 105 2940 3.51 98.29

190-199 38 2978 1.27 99.57

180-189 10 2988 0.33 99.90

170-179 2 2990 0.07 99.97

160-169 1 2991 0.03 100.00

150-159 0 2991 0.00 100.00

140-149 0 2991 0.00 100.00

130-139 0 2991 0.00 100.00

120-129 0 2991 0.00 100.00

110-119 0 2991 0.00 100.00

100-109 0 2991 0.00 100.00
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Massachusetts Tests for Educator Licensure (MTEL)
September 1, 2020 - August 31, 2021

Total Scaled Score Distribution by Test Field (All Forms)

Test Field=03 General Curriculum - Mathematics

NOTE: The accompanying explanatory notes and interpretive cautions are an integral part of this report.

Total Scaled Score N
N at or
above %

% at or
above

290-300 51 51 1.59 1.59

280-289 124 175 3.87 5.46

270-279 141 316 4.40 9.86

260-269 244 560 7.61 17.47

250-259 319 879 9.95 27.43

Passing==> 240-249 455 1334 14.20 41.62

230-239 463 1797 14.45 56.07

  220-229 448 2245 13.98 70.05

210-219 396 2641 12.36 82.40

200-209 286 2927 8.92 91.33

190-199 184 3111 5.74 97.07

180-189 75 3186 2.34 99.41

170-179 14 3200 0.44 99.84

160-169 4 3204 0.12 99.97

150-159 0 3204 0.00 99.97

140-149 1 3205 0.03 100.00

130-139 0 3205 0.00 100.00

120-129 0 3205 0.00 100.00

110-119 0 3205 0.00 100.00

100-109 0 3205 0.00 100.00
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Massachusetts Tests for Educator Licensure (MTEL)
September 1, 2020 - August 31, 2021

Total Scaled Score Distribution by Test Field (All Forms)

Test Field=006 History

NOTE: The accompanying explanatory notes and interpretive cautions are an integral part of this report.

Total Scaled Score N
N at or
above %

% at or
above

290-300 16 16 1.85 1.85

280-289 59 75 6.84 8.69

270-279 102 177 11.82 20.51

260-269 115 292 13.33 33.84

250-259 120 412 13.90 47.74

Passing==> 240-249 137 549 15.87 63.62

230-239 127 676 14.72 78.33

  220-229 90 766 10.43 88.76

210-219 65 831 7.53 96.29

200-209 24 855 2.78 99.07

190-199 8 863 0.93 100.00

180-189 0 863 0.00 100.00

170-179 0 863 0.00 100.00

160-169 0 863 0.00 100.00

150-159 0 863 0.00 100.00

140-149 0 863 0.00 100.00

130-139 0 863 0.00 100.00

120-129 0 863 0.00 100.00

110-119 0 863 0.00 100.00

100-109 0 863 0.00 100.00
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Massachusetts Tests for Educator Licensure (MTEL)
September 1, 2020 - August 31, 2021

Total Scaled Score Distribution by Test Field (All Forms)

Test Field=007 English

NOTE: The accompanying explanatory notes and interpretive cautions are an integral part of this report.

Total Scaled Score N
N at or
above %

% at or
above

290-300 3 3 0.44 0.44

280-289 44 47 6.44 6.88

270-279 89 136 13.03 19.91

260-269 125 261 18.30 38.21

250-259 124 385 18.16 56.37

Passing==> 240-249 97 482 14.20 70.57

230-239 126 608 18.45 89.02

  220-229 54 662 7.91 96.93

210-219 14 676 2.05 98.98

200-209 6 682 0.88 99.85

190-199 0 682 0.00 99.85

180-189 0 682 0.00 99.85

170-179 1 683 0.15 100.00

160-169 0 683 0.00 100.00

150-159 0 683 0.00 100.00

140-149 0 683 0.00 100.00

130-139 0 683 0.00 100.00

120-129 0 683 0.00 100.00

110-119 0 683 0.00 100.00

100-109 0 683 0.00 100.00
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Massachusetts Tests for Educator Licensure (MTEL)
September 1, 2020 - August 31, 2021

Total Scaled Score Distribution by Test Field (All Forms)

Test Field=008 Reading Specialist

NOTE: The accompanying explanatory notes and interpretive cautions are an integral part of this report.

Total Scaled Score N
N at or
above %

% at or
above

290-300 3 3 0.73 0.73

280-289 16 19 3.91 4.65

270-279 39 58 9.54 14.18

260-269 49 107 11.98 26.16

250-259 85 192 20.78 46.94

Passing==> 240-249 76 268 18.58 65.53

230-239 50 318 12.22 77.75

  220-229 28 346 6.85 84.60

210-219 31 377 7.58 92.18

200-209 12 389 2.93 95.11

190-199 9 398 2.20 97.31

180-189 3 401 0.73 98.04

170-179 4 405 0.98 99.02

160-169 2 407 0.49 99.51

150-159 0 407 0.00 99.51

140-149 0 407 0.00 99.51

130-139 0 407 0.00 99.51

120-129 0 407 0.00 99.51

110-119 0 407 0.00 99.51

100-109 2 409 0.49 100.00
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Massachusetts Tests for Educator Licensure (MTEL)
September 1, 2020 - August 31, 2021

Total Scaled Score Distribution by Test Field (All Forms)

Test Field=009 Mathematics

NOTE: The accompanying explanatory notes and interpretive cautions are an integral part of this report.

Total Scaled Score N
N at or
above %

% at or
above

290-300 33 33 11.62 11.62

280-289 46 79 16.20 27.82

270-279 32 111 11.27 39.08

260-269 36 147 12.68 51.76

250-259 30 177 10.56 62.32

Passing==> 240-249 29 206 10.21 72.54

230-239 26 232 9.15 81.69

  220-229 25 257 8.80 90.49

210-219 16 273 5.63 96.13

200-209 4 277 1.41 97.54

190-199 4 281 1.41 98.94

180-189 1 282 0.35 99.30

170-179 1 283 0.35 99.65

160-169 1 284 0.35 100.00

150-159 0 284 0.00 100.00

140-149 0 284 0.00 100.00

130-139 0 284 0.00 100.00

120-129 0 284 0.00 100.00

110-119 0 284 0.00 100.00

100-109 0 284 0.00 100.00
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Massachusetts Tests for Educator Licensure (MTEL)
September 1, 2020 - August 31, 2021

Total Scaled Score Distribution by Test Field (All Forms)

Test Field=010 General Science

NOTE: The accompanying explanatory notes and interpretive cautions are an integral part of this report.

Total Scaled Score N
N at or
above %

% at or
above

290-300 9 9 3.07 3.07

280-289 50 59 17.06 20.14

270-279 46 105 15.70 35.84

260-269 44 149 15.02 50.85

250-259 37 186 12.63 63.48

Passing==> 240-249 38 224 12.97 76.45

230-239 28 252 9.56 86.01

  220-229 17 269 5.80 91.81

210-219 16 285 5.46 97.27

200-209 7 292 2.39 99.66

190-199 1 293 0.34 100.00

180-189 0 293 0.00 100.00

170-179 0 293 0.00 100.00

160-169 0 293 0.00 100.00

150-159 0 293 0.00 100.00

140-149 0 293 0.00 100.00

130-139 0 293 0.00 100.00

120-129 0 293 0.00 100.00

110-119 0 293 0.00 100.00

100-109 0 293 0.00 100.00
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Massachusetts Tests for Educator Licensure (MTEL)
September 1, 2020 - August 31, 2021

Total Scaled Score Distribution by Test Field (All Forms)

Test Field=011 Physics

NOTE: The accompanying explanatory notes and interpretive cautions are an integral part of this report.

Total Scaled Score N
N at or
above %

% at or
above

290-300 4 4 4.55 4.55

280-289 13 17 14.77 19.32

270-279 13 30 14.77 34.09

260-269 4 34 4.55 38.64

250-259 5 39 5.68 44.32

Passing==> 240-249 8 47 9.09 53.41

230-239 11 58 12.50 65.91

  220-229 4 62 4.55 70.45

210-219 4 66 4.55 75.00

200-209 9 75 10.23 85.23

190-199 4 79 4.55 89.77

180-189 3 82 3.41 93.18

170-179 3 85 3.41 96.59

160-169 2 87 2.27 98.86

150-159 0 87 0.00 98.86

140-149 1 88 1.14 100.00

130-139 0 88 0.00 100.00

120-129 0 88 0.00 100.00

110-119 0 88 0.00 100.00

100-109 0 88 0.00 100.00
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Massachusetts Tests for Educator Licensure (MTEL)
September 1, 2020 - August 31, 2021

Total Scaled Score Distribution by Test Field (All Forms)

Test Field=012 Chemistry

NOTE: The accompanying explanatory notes and interpretive cautions are an integral part of this report.

Total Scaled Score N
N at or
above %

% at or
above

290-300 6 6 5.56 5.56

280-289 11 17 10.19 15.74

270-279 13 30 12.04 27.78

260-269 16 46 14.81 42.59

250-259 10 56 9.26 51.85

Passing==> 240-249 12 68 11.11 62.96

230-239 12 80 11.11 74.07

  220-229 5 85 4.63 78.70

210-219 7 92 6.48 85.19

200-209 0 92 0.00 85.19

190-199 4 96 3.70 88.89

180-189 7 103 6.48 95.37

170-179 3 106 2.78 98.15

160-169 1 107 0.93 99.07

150-159 1 108 0.93 100.00

140-149 0 108 0.00 100.00

130-139 0 108 0.00 100.00

120-129 0 108 0.00 100.00

110-119 0 108 0.00 100.00

100-109 0 108 0.00 100.00
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Massachusetts Tests for Educator Licensure (MTEL)
September 1, 2020 - August 31, 2021

Total Scaled Score Distribution by Test Field (All Forms)

Test Field=013 Biology

NOTE: The accompanying explanatory notes and interpretive cautions are an integral part of this report.

Total Scaled Score N
N at or
above %

% at or
above

290-300 5 5 2.09 2.09

280-289 19 24 7.95 10.04

270-279 30 54 12.55 22.59

260-269 33 87 13.81 36.40

250-259 37 124 15.48 51.88

Passing==> 240-249 26 150 10.88 62.76

230-239 31 181 12.97 75.73

  220-229 23 204 9.62 85.36

210-219 13 217 5.44 90.79

200-209 8 225 3.35 94.14

190-199 8 233 3.35 97.49

180-189 3 236 1.26 98.74

170-179 2 238 0.84 99.58

160-169 1 239 0.42 100.00

150-159 0 239 0.00 100.00

140-149 0 239 0.00 100.00

130-139 0 239 0.00 100.00

120-129 0 239 0.00 100.00

110-119 0 239 0.00 100.00

100-109 0 239 0.00 100.00
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Massachusetts Tests for Educator Licensure (MTEL)
September 1, 2020 - August 31, 2021

Total Scaled Score Distribution by Test Field (All Forms)

Test Field=014 Earth Science

NOTE: The accompanying explanatory notes and interpretive cautions are an integral part of this report.

Total Scaled Score N
N at or
above %

% at or
above

290-300 0 0 0.00 0.00

280-289 1 1 3.03 3.03

270-279 3 4 9.09 12.12

260-269 3 7 9.09 21.21

250-259 5 12 15.15 36.36

Passing==> 240-249 4 16 12.12 48.48

230-239 4 20 12.12 60.61

  220-229 7 27 21.21 81.82

210-219 2 29 6.06 87.88

200-209 4 33 12.12 100.00

190-199 0 33 0.00 100.00

180-189 0 33 0.00 100.00

170-179 0 33 0.00 100.00

160-169 0 33 0.00 100.00

150-159 0 33 0.00 100.00

140-149 0 33 0.00 100.00

130-139 0 33 0.00 100.00

120-129 0 33 0.00 100.00

110-119 0 33 0.00 100.00

100-109 0 33 0.00 100.00
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Massachusetts Tests for Educator Licensure (MTEL)
September 1, 2020 - August 31, 2021

Total Scaled Score Distribution by Test Field (All Forms)

Test Field=015 Latin and Classical Humanities

NOTE: The accompanying explanatory notes and interpretive cautions are an integral part of this report.

Total Scaled Score N
N at or
above %

% at or
above

290-300 5 5 21.74 21.74

280-289 7 12 30.43 52.17

270-279 3 15 13.04 65.22

260-269 1 16 4.35 69.57

250-259 4 20 17.39 86.96

Passing==> 240-249 0 20 0.00 86.96

230-239 1 21 4.35 91.30

  220-229 2 23 8.70 100.00

210-219 0 23 0.00 100.00

200-209 0 23 0.00 100.00

190-199 0 23 0.00 100.00

180-189 0 23 0.00 100.00

170-179 0 23 0.00 100.00

160-169 0 23 0.00 100.00

150-159 0 23 0.00 100.00

140-149 0 23 0.00 100.00

130-139 0 23 0.00 100.00

120-129 0 23 0.00 100.00

110-119 0 23 0.00 100.00

100-109 0 23 0.00 100.00
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Massachusetts Tests for Educator Licensure (MTEL)
September 1, 2020 - August 31, 2021

Total Scaled Score Distribution by Test Field (All Forms)

Test Field=016 Music

NOTE: The accompanying explanatory notes and interpretive cautions are an integral part of this report.

Total Scaled Score N
N at or
above %

% at or
above

290-300 2 2 0.62 0.62

280-289 4 6 1.23 1.85

270-279 23 29 7.10 8.95

260-269 30 59 9.26 18.21

250-259 59 118 18.21 36.42

Passing==> 240-249 67 185 20.68 57.10

230-239 59 244 18.21 75.31

  220-229 37 281 11.42 86.73

210-219 22 303 6.79 93.52

200-209 14 317 4.32 97.84

190-199 3 320 0.93 98.77

180-189 2 322 0.62 99.38

170-179 1 323 0.31 99.69

160-169 1 324 0.31 100.00

150-159 0 324 0.00 100.00

140-149 0 324 0.00 100.00

130-139 0 324 0.00 100.00

120-129 0 324 0.00 100.00

110-119 0 324 0.00 100.00

100-109 0 324 0.00 100.00
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Massachusetts Tests for Educator Licensure (MTEL)
September 1, 2020 - August 31, 2021

Total Scaled Score Distribution by Test Field (All Forms)

Test Field=017 Visual Art

NOTE: The accompanying explanatory notes and interpretive cautions are an integral part of this report.

Total Scaled Score N
N at or
above %

% at or
above

290-300 4 4 1.58 1.58

280-289 24 28 9.49 11.07

270-279 61 89 24.11 35.18

260-269 58 147 22.92 58.10

250-259 44 191 17.39 75.49

Passing==> 240-249 27 218 10.67 86.17

230-239 17 235 6.72 92.89

  220-229 13 248 5.14 98.02

210-219 4 252 1.58 99.60

200-209 1 253 0.40 100.00

190-199 0 253 0.00 100.00

180-189 0 253 0.00 100.00

170-179 0 253 0.00 100.00

160-169 0 253 0.00 100.00

150-159 0 253 0.00 100.00

140-149 0 253 0.00 100.00

130-139 0 253 0.00 100.00

120-129 0 253 0.00 100.00

110-119 0 253 0.00 100.00

100-109 0 253 0.00 100.00
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Massachusetts Tests for Educator Licensure (MTEL)
September 1, 2020 - August 31, 2021

Total Scaled Score Distribution by Test Field (All Forms)

Test Field=019 Business

NOTE: The accompanying explanatory notes and interpretive cautions are an integral part of this report.

Total Scaled Score N
N at or
above %

% at or
above

290-300 0 0 0.00 0.00

280-289 5 5 8.20 8.20

270-279 7 12 11.48 19.67

260-269 5 17 8.20 27.87

250-259 5 22 8.20 36.07

Passing==> 240-249 6 28 9.84 45.90

230-239 12 40 19.67 65.57

  220-229 10 50 16.39 81.97

210-219 4 54 6.56 88.52

200-209 3 57 4.92 93.44

190-199 3 60 4.92 98.36

180-189 1 61 1.64 100.00

170-179 0 61 0.00 100.00

160-169 0 61 0.00 100.00

150-159 0 61 0.00 100.00

140-149 0 61 0.00 100.00

130-139 0 61 0.00 100.00

120-129 0 61 0.00 100.00

110-119 0 61 0.00 100.00

100-109 0 61 0.00 100.00
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Massachusetts Tests for Educator Licensure (MTEL)
September 1, 2020 - August 31, 2021

Total Scaled Score Distribution by Test Field (All Forms)

Test Field=021 Health/Family and Consumer Sciences

NOTE: The accompanying explanatory notes and interpretive cautions are an integral part of this report.

Total Scaled Score N
N at or
above %

% at or
above

290-300 0 0 0.00 0.00

280-289 8 8 3.46 3.46

270-279 27 35 11.69 15.15

260-269 33 68 14.29 29.44

250-259 41 109 17.75 47.19

Passing==> 240-249 37 146 16.02 63.20

230-239 37 183 16.02 79.22

  220-229 18 201 7.79 87.01

210-219 16 217 6.93 93.94

200-209 8 225 3.46 97.40

190-199 2 227 0.87 98.27

180-189 2 229 0.87 99.13

170-179 0 229 0.00 99.13

160-169 1 230 0.43 99.57

150-159 1 231 0.43 100.00

140-149 0 231 0.00 100.00

130-139 0 231 0.00 100.00

120-129 0 231 0.00 100.00

110-119 0 231 0.00 100.00

100-109 0 231 0.00 100.00
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Massachusetts Tests for Educator Licensure (MTEL)
September 1, 2020 - August 31, 2021

Total Scaled Score Distribution by Test Field (All Forms)

Test Field=022 Physical Education

NOTE: The accompanying explanatory notes and interpretive cautions are an integral part of this report.

Total Scaled Score N
N at or
above %

% at or
above

290-300 0 0 0.00 0.00

280-289 3 3 0.55 0.55

270-279 11 14 2.01 2.55

260-269 24 38 4.38 6.93

250-259 49 87 8.94 15.88

Passing==> 240-249 96 183 17.52 33.39

230-239 109 292 19.89 53.28

  220-229 116 408 21.17 74.45

210-219 69 477 12.59 87.04

200-209 29 506 5.29 92.34

190-199 21 527 3.83 96.17

180-189 9 536 1.64 97.81

170-179 6 542 1.09 98.91

160-169 3 545 0.55 99.45

150-159 0 545 0.00 99.45

140-149 1 546 0.18 99.64

130-139 0 546 0.00 99.64

120-129 0 546 0.00 99.64

110-119 1 547 0.18 99.82

100-109 1 548 0.18 100.00
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Massachusetts Tests for Educator Licensure (MTEL)
September 1, 2020 - August 31, 2021

Total Scaled Score Distribution by Test Field (All Forms)

Test Field=026 French

NOTE: The accompanying explanatory notes and interpretive cautions are an integral part of this report.

Total Scaled Score N
N at or
above %

% at or
above

290-300 3 3 3.75 3.75

280-289 14 17 17.50 21.25

270-279 11 28 13.75 35.00

260-269 5 33 6.25 41.25

250-259 6 39 7.50 48.75

Passing==> 240-249 12 51 15.00 63.75

230-239 6 57 7.50 71.25

  220-229 10 67 12.50 83.75

210-219 5 72 6.25 90.00

200-209 2 74 2.50 92.50

190-199 4 78 5.00 97.50

180-189 2 80 2.50 100.00

170-179 0 80 0.00 100.00

160-169 0 80 0.00 100.00

150-159 0 80 0.00 100.00

140-149 0 80 0.00 100.00

130-139 0 80 0.00 100.00

120-129 0 80 0.00 100.00

110-119 0 80 0.00 100.00

100-109 0 80 0.00 100.00
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Massachusetts Tests for Educator Licensure (MTEL)
September 1, 2020 - August 31, 2021

Total Scaled Score Distribution by Test Field (All Forms)

Test Field=028 Spanish

NOTE: The accompanying explanatory notes and interpretive cautions are an integral part of this report.

Total Scaled Score N
N at or
above %

% at or
above

290-300 5 5 1.85 1.85

280-289 24 29 8.86 10.70

270-279 51 80 18.82 29.52

260-269 49 129 18.08 47.60

250-259 44 173 16.24 63.84

Passing==> 240-249 35 208 12.92 76.75

230-239 31 239 11.44 88.19

  220-229 16 255 5.90 94.10

210-219 5 260 1.85 95.94

200-209 7 267 2.58 98.52

190-199 2 269 0.74 99.26

180-189 1 270 0.37 99.63

170-179 0 270 0.00 99.63

160-169 1 271 0.37 100.00

150-159 0 271 0.00 100.00

140-149 0 271 0.00 100.00

130-139 0 271 0.00 100.00

120-129 0 271 0.00 100.00

110-119 0 271 0.00 100.00

100-109 0 271 0.00 100.00
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Massachusetts Tests for Educator Licensure (MTEL)
September 1, 2020 - August 31, 2021

Total Scaled Score Distribution by Test Field (All Forms)

Test Field=029 Chinese (Mandarin)

NOTE: The accompanying explanatory notes and interpretive cautions are an integral part of this report.

Total Scaled Score N
N at or
above %

% at or
above

290-300 4 4 17.39 17.39

280-289 5 9 21.74 39.13

270-279 6 15 26.09 65.22

260-269 3 18 13.04 78.26

250-259 1 19 4.35 82.61

Passing==> 240-249 2 21 8.70 91.30

230-239 1 22 4.35 95.65

  220-229 1 23 4.35 100.00

210-219 0 23 0.00 100.00

200-209 0 23 0.00 100.00

190-199 0 23 0.00 100.00

180-189 0 23 0.00 100.00

170-179 0 23 0.00 100.00

160-169 0 23 0.00 100.00

150-159 0 23 0.00 100.00

140-149 0 23 0.00 100.00

130-139 0 23 0.00 100.00

120-129 0 23 0.00 100.00

110-119 0 23 0.00 100.00

100-109 0 23 0.00 100.00

0 1 2 3 4 5 6



Massachusetts Tests for Educator Licensure (MTEL)
September 1, 2020 - August 31, 2021

Total Scaled Score Distribution by Test Field (All Forms)

Test Field=032 Portuguese

NOTE: The accompanying explanatory notes and interpretive cautions are an integral part of this report.

Total Scaled Score N
N at or
above %

% at or
above

290-300 0 0 0.00 0.00

280-289 5 5 22.73 22.73

270-279 1 6 4.55 27.27

260-269 5 11 22.73 50.00

250-259 3 14 13.64 63.64

Passing==> 240-249 2 16 9.09 72.73

230-239 2 18 9.09 81.82

  220-229 0 18 0.00 81.82

210-219 0 18 0.00 81.82

200-209 0 18 0.00 81.82

190-199 0 18 0.00 81.82

180-189 2 20 9.09 90.91

170-179 0 20 0.00 90.91

160-169 1 21 4.55 95.45

150-159 0 21 0.00 95.45

140-149 0 21 0.00 95.45

130-139 0 21 0.00 95.45

120-129 1 22 4.55 100.00

110-119 0 22 0.00 100.00

100-109 0 22 0.00 100.00
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Massachusetts Tests for Educator Licensure (MTEL)
September 1, 2020 - August 31, 2021

Total Scaled Score Distribution by Test Field (All Forms)

Test Field=033 Technology/Engineering

NOTE: The accompanying explanatory notes and interpretive cautions are an integral part of this report.

Total Scaled Score N
N at or
above %

% at or
above

290-300 1 1 1.96 1.96

280-289 4 5 7.84 9.80

270-279 7 12 13.73 23.53

260-269 3 15 5.88 29.41

250-259 9 24 17.65 47.06

Passing==> 240-249 7 31 13.73 60.78

230-239 8 39 15.69 76.47

  220-229 5 44 9.80 86.27

210-219 4 48 7.84 94.12

200-209 2 50 3.92 98.04

190-199 0 50 0.00 98.04

180-189 0 50 0.00 98.04

170-179 1 51 1.96 100.00

160-169 0 51 0.00 100.00

150-159 0 51 0.00 100.00

140-149 0 51 0.00 100.00

130-139 0 51 0.00 100.00

120-129 0 51 0.00 100.00

110-119 0 51 0.00 100.00

100-109 0 51 0.00 100.00
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Massachusetts Tests for Educator Licensure (MTEL)
September 1, 2020 - August 31, 2021

Total Scaled Score Distribution by Test Field (All Forms)

Test Field=045 Theater

NOTE: The accompanying explanatory notes and interpretive cautions are an integral part of this report.

Total Scaled Score N
N at or
above %

% at or
above

290-300 3 3 4.48 4.48

280-289 5 8 7.46 11.94

270-279 8 16 11.94 23.88

260-269 14 30 20.90 44.78

250-259 17 47 25.37 70.15

Passing==> 240-249 9 56 13.43 83.58

230-239 7 63 10.45 94.03

  220-229 3 66 4.48 98.51

210-219 0 66 0.00 98.51

200-209 0 66 0.00 98.51

190-199 0 66 0.00 98.51

180-189 1 67 1.49 100.00

170-179 0 67 0.00 100.00

160-169 0 67 0.00 100.00

150-159 0 67 0.00 100.00

140-149 0 67 0.00 100.00

130-139 0 67 0.00 100.00

120-129 0 67 0.00 100.00

110-119 0 67 0.00 100.00

100-109 0 67 0.00 100.00
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Massachusetts Tests for Educator Licensure (MTEL)
September 1, 2020 - August 31, 2021

Total Scaled Score Distribution by Test Field (All Forms)

Test Field=046 Dance

NOTE: The accompanying explanatory notes and interpretive cautions are an integral part of this report.

Total Scaled Score N
N at or
above %

% at or
above

290-300 0 0 0.00 0.00

280-289 0 0 0.00 0.00

270-279 0 0 0.00 0.00

260-269 0 0 0.00 0.00

250-259 1 1 3.70 3.70

Passing==> 240-249 2 3 7.41 11.11

230-239 7 10 25.93 37.04

  220-229 6 16 22.22 59.26

210-219 4 20 14.81 74.07

200-209 2 22 7.41 81.48

190-199 1 23 3.70 85.19

180-189 2 25 7.41 92.59

170-179 1 26 3.70 96.30

160-169 1 27 3.70 100.00

150-159 0 27 0.00 100.00

140-149 0 27 0.00 100.00

130-139 0 27 0.00 100.00

120-129 0 27 0.00 100.00

110-119 0 27 0.00 100.00

100-109 0 27 0.00 100.00
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Massachusetts Tests for Educator Licensure (MTEL)
September 1, 2020 - August 31, 2021

Total Scaled Score Distribution by Test Field (All Forms)

Test Field=047 Middle School Mathematics

NOTE: The accompanying explanatory notes and interpretive cautions are an integral part of this report.

Total Scaled Score N
N at or
above %

% at or
above

290-300 21 21 8.37 8.37

280-289 20 41 7.97 16.33

270-279 24 65 9.56 25.90

260-269 22 87 8.76 34.66

250-259 23 110 9.16 43.82

Passing==> 240-249 37 147 14.74 58.57

230-239 30 177 11.95 70.52

  220-229 23 200 9.16 79.68

210-219 15 215 5.98 85.66

200-209 19 234 7.57 93.23

190-199 8 242 3.19 96.41

180-189 7 249 2.79 99.20

170-179 2 251 0.80 100.00

160-169 0 251 0.00 100.00

150-159 0 251 0.00 100.00

140-149 0 251 0.00 100.00

130-139 0 251 0.00 100.00

120-129 0 251 0.00 100.00

110-119 0 251 0.00 100.00

100-109 0 251 0.00 100.00
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Massachusetts Tests for Educator Licensure (MTEL)
September 1, 2020 - August 31, 2021

Total Scaled Score Distribution by Test Field (All Forms)

Test Field=048 Political Science/Political Philosophy

NOTE: The accompanying explanatory notes and interpretive cautions are an integral part of this report.

Total Scaled Score N
N at or
above %

% at or
above

290-300 0 0 0 0

280-289 1 1 4 4

270-279 2 3 8 12

260-269 2 5 8 20

250-259 2 7 8 28

Passing==> 240-249 2 9 8 36

230-239 5 14 20 56

  220-229 2 16 8 64

210-219 7 23 28 92

200-209 0 23 0 92

190-199 0 23 0 92

180-189 1 24 4 96

170-179 0 24 0 96

160-169 1 25 4 100

150-159 0 25 0 100

140-149 0 25 0 100

130-139 0 25 0 100

120-129 0 25 0 100

110-119 0 25 0 100

100-109 0 25 0 100
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Massachusetts Tests for Educator Licensure (MTEL)
September 1, 2020 - August 31, 2021

Total Scaled Score Distribution by Test Field (All Forms)

Test Field=050 Middle School Humanities

NOTE: The accompanying explanatory notes and interpretive cautions are an integral part of this report.

Total Scaled Score N
N at or
above %

% at or
above

290-300 0 0 0.00 0.00

280-289 3 3 2.22 2.22

270-279 5 8 3.70 5.93

260-269 18 26 13.33 19.26

250-259 13 39 9.63 28.89

Passing==> 240-249 22 61 16.30 45.19

230-239 23 84 17.04 62.22

  220-229 23 107 17.04 79.26

210-219 8 115 5.93 85.19

200-209 11 126 8.15 93.33

190-199 4 130 2.96 96.30

180-189 3 133 2.22 98.52

170-179 2 135 1.48 100.00

160-169 0 135 0.00 100.00

150-159 0 135 0.00 100.00

140-149 0 135 0.00 100.00

130-139 0 135 0.00 100.00

120-129 0 135 0.00 100.00

110-119 0 135 0.00 100.00

100-109 0 135 0.00 100.00
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Massachusetts Tests for Educator Licensure (MTEL)
September 1, 2020 - August 31, 2021

Total Scaled Score Distribution by Test Field (All Forms)

Test Field=051 Middle School Mathematics/Science

NOTE: The accompanying explanatory notes and interpretive cautions are an integral part of this report.

Total Scaled Score N
N at or
above %

% at or
above

290-300 0 0 0.00 0.00

280-289 4 4 5.00 5.00

270-279 7 11 8.75 13.75

260-269 3 14 3.75 17.50

250-259 10 24 12.50 30.00

Passing==> 240-249 11 35 13.75 43.75

230-239 4 39 5.00 48.75

  220-229 12 51 15.00 63.75

210-219 9 60 11.25 75.00

200-209 6 66 7.50 82.50

190-199 4 70 5.00 87.50

180-189 3 73 3.75 91.25

170-179 1 74 1.25 92.50

160-169 3 77 3.75 96.25

150-159 2 79 2.50 98.75

140-149 1 80 1.25 100.00

130-139 0 80 0.00 100.00

120-129 0 80 0.00 100.00

110-119 0 80 0.00 100.00

100-109 0 80 0.00 100.00
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Massachusetts Tests for Educator Licensure (MTEL)
September 1, 2020 - August 31, 2021

Total Scaled Score Distribution by Test Field (All Forms)

Test Field=053 Elementary Mathematics

NOTE: The accompanying explanatory notes and interpretive cautions are an integral part of this report.

Total Scaled Score N
N at or
above %

% at or
above

290-300 12 12 2.98 2.98

280-289 22 34 5.46 8.44

270-279 19 53 4.71 13.15

260-269 37 90 9.18 22.33

250-259 36 126 8.93 31.27

Passing==> 240-249 48 174 11.91 43.18

230-239 40 214 9.93 53.10

  220-229 59 273 14.64 67.74

210-219 46 319 11.41 79.16

200-209 27 346 6.70 85.86

190-199 32 378 7.94 93.80

180-189 16 394 3.97 97.77

170-179 5 399 1.24 99.01

160-169 2 401 0.50 99.50

150-159 2 403 0.50 100.00

140-149 0 403 0.00 100.00

130-139 0 403 0.00 100.00

120-129 0 403 0.00 100.00

110-119 0 403 0.00 100.00

100-109 0 403 0.00 100.00
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Massachusetts Tests for Educator Licensure (MTEL)
September 1, 2020 - August 31, 2021

Total Scaled Score Distribution by Test Field (All Forms)

Test Field=054 English as a Second Language

NOTE: The accompanying explanatory notes and interpretive cautions are an integral part of this report.

Total Scaled Score N
N at or
above %

% at or
above

290-300 2 2 0.19 0.19

280-289 7 9 0.68 0.88

270-279 27 36 2.63 3.51

260-269 66 102 6.43 9.94

250-259 92 194 8.97 18.91

Passing==> 240-249 185 379 18.03 36.94

230-239 201 580 19.59 56.53

  220-229 153 733 14.91 71.44

210-219 107 840 10.43 81.87

200-209 74 914 7.21 89.08

190-199 50 964 4.87 93.96

180-189 23 987 2.24 96.20

170-179 13 1000 1.27 97.47

160-169 9 1009 0.88 98.34

150-159 4 1013 0.39 98.73

140-149 6 1019 0.58 99.32

130-139 2 1021 0.19 99.51

120-129 0 1021 0.00 99.51

110-119 2 1023 0.19 99.71

100-109 3 1026 0.29 100.00
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Massachusetts Tests for Educator Licensure (MTEL)
September 1, 2020 - August 31, 2021

Total Scaled Score Distribution by Test Field (All Forms)

Test Field=056 Sheltered English Immersion

NOTE: The accompanying explanatory notes and interpretive cautions are an integral part of this report.

Total Scaled Score N
N at or
above %

% at or
above

290-300 0 0 0.00 0.00

280-289 2 2 0.30 0.30

270-279 30 32 4.54 4.84

260-269 102 134 15.43 20.27

250-259 125 259 18.91 39.18

Passing==> 240-249 156 415 23.60 62.78

230-239 98 513 14.83 77.61

  220-229 74 587 11.20 88.80

210-219 29 616 4.39 93.19

200-209 18 634 2.72 95.92

190-199 7 641 1.06 96.97

180-189 7 648 1.06 98.03

170-179 2 650 0.30 98.34

160-169 4 654 0.61 98.94

150-159 1 655 0.15 99.09

140-149 1 656 0.15 99.24

130-139 3 659 0.45 99.70

120-129 0 659 0.00 99.70

110-119 1 660 0.15 99.85

100-109 1 661 0.15 100.00
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Massachusetts Tests for Educator Licensure (MTEL)
September 1, 2020 - August 31, 2021

Total Scaled Score Distribution by Test Field (All Forms)

Test Field=061 English

NOTE: The accompanying explanatory notes and interpretive cautions are an integral part of this report.

Total Scaled Score N
N at or
above %

% at or
above

290-300 0 0 0.00 0.00

280-289 5 5 2.36 2.36

270-279 29 34 13.68 16.04

260-269 33 67 15.57 31.60

250-259 38 105 17.92 49.53

Passing==> 240-249 26 131 12.26 61.79

230-239 30 161 14.15 75.94

  220-229 28 189 13.21 89.15

210-219 16 205 7.55 96.70

200-209 5 210 2.36 99.06

190-199 1 211 0.47 99.53

180-189 0 211 0.00 99.53

170-179 0 211 0.00 99.53

160-169 0 211 0.00 99.53

150-159 1 212 0.47 100.00

140-149 0 212 0.00 100.00

130-139 0 212 0.00 100.00

120-129 0 212 0.00 100.00

110-119 0 212 0.00 100.00

100-109 0 212 0.00 100.00
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Massachusetts Tests for Educator Licensure (MTEL)
September 1, 2020 - August 31, 2021

Total Scaled Score Distribution by Test Field (All Forms)

Test Field=063 Mathematics

NOTE: The accompanying explanatory notes and interpretive cautions are an integral part of this report.

Total Scaled Score N
N at or
above %

% at or
above

290-300 13 13 11.21 11.21

280-289 11 24 9.48 20.69

270-279 23 47 19.83 40.52

260-269 9 56 7.76 48.28

250-259 9 65 7.76 56.03

Passing==> 240-249 10 75 8.62 64.66

230-239 12 87 10.34 75.00

  220-229 11 98 9.48 84.48

210-219 12 110 10.34 94.83

200-209 3 113 2.59 97.41

190-199 2 115 1.72 99.14

180-189 1 116 0.86 100.00

170-179 0 116 0.00 100.00

160-169 0 116 0.00 100.00

150-159 0 116 0.00 100.00

140-149 0 116 0.00 100.00

130-139 0 116 0.00 100.00

120-129 0 116 0.00 100.00

110-119 0 116 0.00 100.00

100-109 0 116 0.00 100.00
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Massachusetts Tests for Educator Licensure (MTEL)
September 1, 2020 - August 31, 2021

Total Scaled Score Distribution by Test Field (All Forms)

Test Field=065 Middle School Mathematics

NOTE: The accompanying explanatory notes and interpretive cautions are an integral part of this report.

Total Scaled Score N
N at or
above %

% at or
above

290-300 0 0 0.00 0.00

280-289 4 4 5.06 5.06

270-279 5 9 6.33 11.39

260-269 6 15 7.59 18.99

250-259 8 23 10.13 29.11

Passing==> 240-249 12 35 15.19 44.30

230-239 7 42 8.86 53.16

  220-229 18 60 22.78 75.95

210-219 13 73 16.46 92.41

200-209 4 77 5.06 97.47

190-199 1 78 1.27 98.73

180-189 0 78 0.00 98.73

170-179 0 78 0.00 98.73

160-169 1 79 1.27 100.00

150-159 0 79 0.00 100.00

140-149 0 79 0.00 100.00

130-139 0 79 0.00 100.00

120-129 0 79 0.00 100.00

110-119 0 79 0.00 100.00

100-109 0 79 0.00 100.00
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Massachusetts Tests for Educator Licensure (MTEL)
September 1, 2020 - August 31, 2021

Total Scaled Score Distribution by Test Field (All Forms)

Test Field=079 Bilingual Education

NOTE: The accompanying explanatory notes and interpretive cautions are an integral part of this report.

Total Scaled Score N
N at or
above %

% at or
above

290-300 0 0 0.00 0.00

280-289 10 10 26.32 26.32

270-279 8 18 21.05 47.37

260-269 9 27 23.68 71.05

250-259 5 32 13.16 84.21

Passing==> 240-249 4 36 10.53 94.74

230-239 2 38 5.26 100.00

  220-229 0 38 0.00 100.00

210-219 0 38 0.00 100.00

200-209 0 38 0.00 100.00

190-199 0 38 0.00 100.00

180-189 0 38 0.00 100.00

170-179 0 38 0.00 100.00

160-169 0 38 0.00 100.00

150-159 0 38 0.00 100.00

140-149 0 38 0.00 100.00

130-139 0 38 0.00 100.00

120-129 0 38 0.00 100.00

110-119 0 38 0.00 100.00

100-109 0 38 0.00 100.00

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 100



Massachusetts Tests for Educator Licensure (MTEL)
September 1, 2020 - August 31, 2021

Total Scaled Score Distribution by Test Field (All Forms)

Test Field=090 Foundations of Reading

NOTE: The accompanying explanatory notes and interpretive cautions are an integral part of this report.

Total Scaled Score N
N at or
above %

% at or
above

290-300 2 2 0.09 0.09

280-289 36 38 1.63 1.72

270-279 111 149 5.03 6.76

260-269 213 362 9.66 16.42

250-259 302 664 13.70 30.11

Passing==> 240-249 337 1001 15.28 45.40

230-239 354 1355 16.05 61.45

  220-229 313 1668 14.20 75.65

210-219 212 1880 9.61 85.26

200-209 132 2012 5.99 91.25

190-199 81 2093 3.67 94.92

180-189 43 2136 1.95 96.87

170-179 29 2165 1.32 98.19

160-169 24 2189 1.09 99.27

150-159 9 2198 0.41 99.68

140-149 4 2202 0.18 99.86

130-139 2 2204 0.09 99.95

120-129 0 2204 0.00 99.95

110-119 1 2205 0.05 100.00

100-109 0 2205 0.00 100.00
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Massachusetts Tests for Educator Licensure (MTEL)
September 1, 2020 - August 31, 2021

Total Scaled Score Distribution by Test Field (All Forms)

Test Field=190 Foundations of Reading

NOTE: The accompanying explanatory notes and interpretive cautions are an integral part of this report.

Total Scaled Score N
N at or
above %

% at or
above

290-300 4 4 0.20 0.20

280-289 78 82 3.81 4.01

270-279 214 296 10.46 14.47

260-269 297 593 14.52 28.98

250-259 367 960 17.94 46.92

Passing==> 240-249 371 1331 18.13 65.05

230-239 320 1651 15.64 80.69

  220-229 202 1853 9.87 90.57

210-219 90 1943 4.40 94.97

200-209 55 1998 2.69 97.65

190-199 22 2020 1.08 98.73

180-189 15 2035 0.73 99.46

170-179 6 2041 0.29 99.76

160-169 2 2043 0.10 99.85

150-159 1 2044 0.05 99.90

140-149 0 2044 0.00 99.90

130-139 0 2044 0.00 99.90

120-129 2 2046 0.10 100.00

110-119 0 2046 0.00 100.00

100-109 0 2046 0.00 100.00
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Massachusetts Tests for Educator Licensure (MTEL)
September 1, 2020 - August 31, 2021

Total Scaled Score Distribution by Test Field (All Forms)

Test Field=91 Vocational Technical Literacy Skills Test - Reading

NOTE: The accompanying explanatory notes and interpretive cautions are an integral part of this report.

Total Scaled Score N
N at or
above %

% at or
above

290-300 33 33 17.84 17.84

280-289 36 69 19.46 37.30

270-279 42 111 22.70 60.00

260-269 31 142 16.76 76.76

250-259 14 156 7.57 84.32

Passing==> 240-249 9 165 4.86 89.19

230-239 5 170 2.70 91.89

  220-229 6 176 3.24 95.14

210-219 3 179 1.62 96.76

200-209 3 182 1.62 98.38

190-199 2 184 1.08 99.46

180-189 0 184 0.00 99.46

170-179 1 185 0.54 100.00

160-169 0 185 0.00 100.00

150-159 0 185 0.00 100.00

140-149 0 185 0.00 100.00

130-139 0 185 0.00 100.00

120-129 0 185 0.00 100.00

110-119 0 185 0.00 100.00

100-109 0 185 0.00 100.00
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Massachusetts Tests for Educator Licensure (MTEL)
September 1, 2020 - August 31, 2021

Total Scaled Score Distribution by Test Field (All Forms)

Test Field=91 Vocational Technical Literacy Skills Test - Writing

NOTE: The accompanying explanatory notes and interpretive cautions are an integral part of this report.

Total Scaled Score N
N at or
above %

% at or
above

290-300 2 2 0.78 0.78

280-289 8 10 3.10 3.88

270-279 27 37 10.47 14.34

260-269 40 77 15.50 29.84

250-259 36 113 13.95 43.80

Passing==> 240-249 47 160 18.22 62.02

230-239 41 201 15.89 77.91

  220-229 20 221 7.75 85.66

210-219 15 236 5.81 91.47

200-209 12 248 4.65 96.12

190-199 7 255 2.71 98.84

180-189 1 256 0.39 99.22

170-179 0 256 0.00 99.22

160-169 1 257 0.39 99.61

150-159 0 257 0.00 99.61

140-149 0 257 0.00 99.61

130-139 0 257 0.00 99.61

120-129 0 257 0.00 99.61

110-119 1 258 0.39 100.00

100-109 0 258 0.00 100.00
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